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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

MAY- ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

12020427 TENDER FEES 0.00 0.00 1 462 206.00 -1 462 206.00 0.00

12021007 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT (NON SALARY) 0.00 482 574.60 482 574.60 -482 574.60 0.00

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 169 674 929.89 672 242 823.71 -672 242 823.71 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -170 157 504.49 -674 187 604.31 674 187 604.31 0.00

21010101 SALARY 561 959 112.00 88 843 023.68 417 378 224.51 144 580 887.49 74.27

21020201 NHIS 28 097 956.00 869 026.65 4 069 653.61 24 028 302.39 14.48

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 42 146 933.00 6 492 694.46 31 071 977.55 11 074 955.45 73.72

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 34 300 000.00 1 965 364.00 5 331 264.00 28 968 736.00 15.54

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 37 008 000.00 2 283 925.00 30 250 695.52 6 757 304.48 81.74

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 25 000 016.00 0.00 0.00 25 000 016.00 0.00

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 750 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 750 000.00 0.00

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 1 600 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 600 000.00 0.00

22020205 WATER RATES 3 500 500.00 0.00 0.00 3 500 500.00 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 1 222 260.00 0.00 0.00 1 222 260.00 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 19 600 000.00 4 455 130.00 6 020 130.00 13 579 870.00 30.71

22020302 BOOKS 1 650 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 650 000.00 0.00

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 2 000 000.00 0.00 1 759 960.00 240 040.00 88.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 1 404 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 404 000.00 0.00
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22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 8 600 000.00 0.00 800 000.00 7 800 000.00 9.30

22020308 FIELD & CAMPING MATERIALS SUPPLIES 2 520 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 520 000.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 9 400 000.00 105 000.00 5 927 500.00 3 472 500.00 63.06

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 5 060 000.00 125 475.00 984 475.00 4 075 525.00 19.46

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 540 300.00 0.00 420 000.00 120 300.00 77.73

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 7 000 000.00 0.00 2 630 000.00 4 370 000.00 37.57

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 750 000.00 200 000.00 200 000.00 1 550 000.00 11.43

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 6 000 000.00 60 000.00 1 418 734.00 4 581 266.00 23.65

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 40 200 000.00 0.00 150 000.00 40 050 000.00 0.37

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 38 997 630.00 986 000.00 38 386 072.50 611 557.50 98.43

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 35 350 000.00 0.00 0.00 35 350 000.00 0.00

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 10 000 000.00 447 300.00 5 698 578.05 4 301 421.95 56.99

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 5 579 179.00 195 003.00 5 283 223.00 295 956.00 94.70

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 3 625 000.00 0.00 0.00 3 625 000.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 9 716 000.00 2 605 363.00 6 426 589.00 3 289 411.00 66.14

22020704 ENGINEERING SERVICES 1 263 790.00 0.00 0.00 1 263 790.00 0.00

22020705 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 1 001 512.00 0.00 0.00 1 001 512.00 0.00

22020706 SURVEYING SERVICES 1 375 000.00 1 235 000.00 1 235 000.00 140 000.00 89.82

22020708 MEDICAL CONSULTING 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 6 635 000.00 0.00 282 000.00 6 353 000.00 4.25

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 5 015 650.00 0.00 0.00 5 015 650.00 0.00

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 0.00 396 480.00 992 250.00 -992 250.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 3 260 000.00 60 000.00 3 233 500.00 26 500.00 99.19

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 012 266.00 915 000.00 1 105 000.00 3 907 266.00 22.05

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 10 190 699.00 300 000.00 3 955 200.00 6 235 499.00 38.81

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 1 500 000.00 240 000.00 592 000.00 908 000.00 39.47

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 891 663.00 233 500.00 233 500.00 658 163.00 26.19
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22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 26 200 000.00 0.00 7 671 313.06 18 528 686.94 29.28

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 10 125 000.00 1 171 400.00 1 171 400.00 8 953 600.00 11.57

22021011 RECRUITMENT AND APPOINTMENT (SERVICE WIDE) 8 200 152.00 0.00 3 836 715.00 4 363 437.00 46.79

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 13 137 006.00 0.00 8 363 677.75 4 773 328.25 63.67

22021016 SERVICOM 10 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 10 000 000.00 0.00

22021017 ANTI-CORRUPTION 10 000 000.00 1 050 000.00 1 050 000.00 8 950 000.00 10.50

22040202 GRANT TO FOREIGN INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 1 363 941.00 0.00 0.00 1 363 941.00 0.00

22070104 CRF REVENUE REMITTANCE BY PUBLIC SECTOR ENTITIES (PSES) 0.00 482 574.60 1 944 780.60 -1 944 780.60 0.00

23010101 PURCHASE / ACQUISITION OF LAND 241 425 751.00 0.00 0.00 241 425 751.00 0.00

23010102 PURCHASE OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 249 121 163.00 0.00 22 927 638.35 226 193 524.65 9.20

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 21 627 020.00 0.00 0.00 21 627 020.00 0.00

23010122 PURCHASE OF HEALTH / MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 137 460 765.00 834 460.42 834 460.42 136 626 304.58 0.61

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 629 819 607.00 16 985 934.12 145 206 705.19 484 612 901.81 23.06

23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 225 549 169.00 26 466 286.00 26 466 286.00 199 082 883.00 11.73

23010133 PURCHASES OF SURVEYING EQUIPMENT 53 808 682.00 0.00 0.00 53 808 682.00 0.00

23020102 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 61 747 025.00 0.00 0.00 61 747 025.00 0.00

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 8 114 987 188.00 107 923 767.47 359 056 624.65 7 755 930 563.35 4.42

23020104 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOUSING 1 386 183 799.00 78 474 976.24 355 428 979.09 1 030 754 819.91 25.64

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 1 635 472 005.00 34 584 275.00 171 481 168.64 1 463 990 836.36 10.49

23020106 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOSPITALS / HEALTH CENTRES 131 197 641.00 4 641 686.08 92 341 020.34 38 856 620.66 70.38

23020107 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS 454 435 622.00 23 535 074.83 169 541 429.27 284 894 192.73 37.31

23020111 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF LIBRARIES 10 999 052.00 0.00 0.00 10 999 052.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 625 153 648.00 103 709 107.02 306 681 014.57 318 472 633.43 49.06

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 51 630 541 465.00 3 927 327 411.91 13 714 225 651.79 37 916 315 813.21 26.56

23020116 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER-WAYS 900 284 951.00 15 279 437.55 232 714 847.95 667 570 103.05 25.85

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 2 229 826 417.00 8 524 362.09 134 430 600.82 2 095 395 816.18 6.03

23030106 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29 750 000.00 23 138 640.54 23 138 640.54 6 611 359.46 77.78

23030113 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ROADS 301 163 035.00 0.00 4 610 786.24 296 552 248.76 1.53
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23040102 EROSION & FLOOD CONTROL 3 547 733 124.00 76 554 228.96 998 491 978.91 2 549 241 145.09 28.14

23040105 WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION & CONTROL 28 531 067.00 0.00 0.00 28 531 067.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 2 627 138 595.00 998 295 627.01 1 835 975 880.50 791 162 714.50 69.89

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 286 549 638.00 9 287 250.58 168 018 544.94 118 531 093.06 58.64

23050109 PRESIDENTIAL AMNESTY PROGRAMME 149 300 000.00 0.00 0.00 149 300 000.00 0.00

23050110 REINTREGRATION OF TRANSFORMED NIGER DELTA EX-MILITANTS 138 101 300.00 0.00 0.00 138 101 300.00 0.00

23050126 SINKING FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT 31 979 935.00 0.00 0.00 31 979 935.00 0.00

23050171 GOVERNANCE/INSTITUTIONAL REFORM 52 876 380.00 0.00 0.00 52 876 380.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 77 003 512 609.00 5 571 279 785.21 19 361 445 671.36 57 642 066 937.64 25.14
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